shall replace the notice in the Federal 

Gazette. 

II. 

GRUNDKAPITAL UND AKTIEN 

II. 

REGISTERED SHARE CAPITAL 

AND SHARES 

§ 4 

GRUNDKAPITAL 

§ 4 

REGISTERED SHARE CAPITAL 

(1) Das Grundkapital der Gesellschaft beträgt 

EUR 289.846.790,00 (in Worten: 

zweihundertneunundachtzig Millionen 

achthundertsechsundvierzig Tausend 

siebenhundertneunzig Euro). 

(1) The registered share capital of the 

Company amounts to EUR 

289,846,790.00 (in words: two hundred 

eighty-nine million eight hundred and 

forty-six thousand seven hundred and 

ninety Euros). 

Es wurde in Höhe von EUR 465.976,00 

(in Worten: vierhundertfünfundsechzig-

tausendneunhundertsechsundsiebzig 
Euro) durch Formwechsel gemäß §§ 190 

ff. UmwG der im Handelsregister des 

Amtsgerichts Charlottenburg unter HRB 

135090 B eingetragenen Delivery Hero 

GmbH mit dem Sitz in Berlin erbracht. 

The registered share capital has been 

provided in the amount of 

EUR 465,976.00 (in words: four hundred 
sixty five thousand nine hundred seventy 

six Euro) by way of transformation 

pursuant to §§ 190 et seq. of the German 

Transformation Act 

(Umwandlungsgesetz, UmwG) of 

Delivery Hero GmbH with registered seat 

in Berlin, registered in the commercial 

register of the local court of 

Charlottenburg under registration number

[...]

(2) The registered share capital is divided into 

289,846,790 no par value shares (shares 

without nominal value). 

(3) - leer -  (3) - empty - 

(4) Der Vorstand ist ermächtigt, das 

Grundkapital in der Zeit bis zum 17. Juni 

2025 mit Zustimmung des Aufsichtsrats 

um bis zu insgesamt EUR 7.055.225,00 
(in Worten: sieben Millionen 

fünfundfünfzigtausendzweihundertfünf-

undzwanzig Euro) durch Ausgabe von bis 

zu 7.055.225 neuen, auf den Namen 

lautenden Stückaktien gegen Bar- 

und/oder Sacheinlagen einmalig oder 

mehrmals zu erhöhen (Genehmigtes 

Kapital 2020/I). 

Den Aktionären ist grundsätzlich ein 

Bezugsrecht einzuräumen.

[...]

oder mehrere Kapitalerhöhungen im 

Rahmen des Genehmigten Kapitals 

2020/I auszuschließen, 

(4) The Management Board is authorized, 

with the approval of the Supervisory 

Board, to increase the share capital in the 

period until June 17, 2025 by a total of up 
to EUR 7,055,225.00 (in words: seven 

million fifty five thousand two hundred 

and twenty-five Euros) by issuing up to 

7,055,225 new registered no-par value 

shares against cash and/or non-cash 

contributions on one or several occasions 

(Authorized Capital 2020/I). 

Shareholders must in principle be granted 

a subscription right. The shares may also 

be underwritten by one or more credit

[...]

diesem Zweck ausgegeben werden. 

Insgesamt bis zu 158.222 neue Aktien 

(5) The Management Board is authorized, 

with the approval of the Supervisory 

Board, to increase the share capital in the 

period until June 15, 2027, by a total of up 

to EUR 158,222.00 (in words: one 

hundred and fifty-eight thousand two 

hundred and twenty two Euros) by issuing 

up to 158,222 new registered no-par value 

shares against cash contributions on one 

or several occasions (Authorized Capital / 

IV).  

The shareholders’ subscription rights are 

excluded.  

The Authorized Capital / IV is only to be 

used for the following purpose:

[...]

Authorized Capital / IV or expiry of the 

period for utilization of Authorized 

Capital / IV, accordingly. 

(6) Der Vorstand ist ermächtigt, das 

Grundkapital in der Zeit bis zum 17. Juni 

2025 mit Zustimmung des Aufsichtsrats 

um bis zu insgesamt 5.836.093,00 EUR 

(in Worten: fünf Millionen 

achthundertsechsunddreißigtausendund-

dreiundneunzig Euro) durch Ausgabe von 

bis zu 5.836.093 neuen, auf den Namen 

lautenden Stückaktien gegen Bar- und/ 

oder Sacheinlagen einmalig oder 

mehrmals zu erhöhen (Genehmigtes 

Kapital 2020/II). 

Den Aktionären ist grundsätzlich ein 

Bezugsrecht einzuräumen.